## 502243964 02/26/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sei NEGORO	02/07/2013
Ryo MURAMOTO	02/05/2013
Toyohide HAYASHI	02/05/2013
Koji HASHIMOTO	02/07/2013
Yasuhiko NAGAI	02/08/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAINIPPON SCREEN MFG. CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	Tenjinkita-machi 1-1, Teranouchi-agaru 4-chome	
Internal Address:	Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi	
City:	Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	602-8585	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13777128

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2123820888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: lcheung@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk Faber LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** P/2699-125 (V26199)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Finder

PATENT REEL: 029877 FRAME: 0367 DP \$40,00 13777128

502243964

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 2 source=01431361#page1.tif source=01431361#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029877 FRAME: 0368

				(v	26199)	
		Attorney Docket N	umber	_ 1	99-125	
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DE	3	First Named Invent		S	ei NEGORO	
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)	) AND	COMPLETE IF KNOWN				
ASSIGNMENT		Application Number	er	13/7-	17,128	
		Filing Date		Teb 3	16,2013	
[TITLE] SUBSTRATE TREATMENT APPARATUS AND SUBSTRATE TREATMENT METHOD  (Title of the Invention)  As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:						
This declaration is directed to:  The attached application, OR United States application number or PCT filed on The above-identified application was made or I believe I am the original inventor or an original inventor or a	authorized inal joint invatement made	to be made by me. entor of a claimed de in this declaratio	invention	n in the appli	cation.	
WHEREAS, <u>DAINIPPON SCREEN MFG</u> having a business of business at <u>Tenjinkita-mac</u> shl. Kyoto 602-8585. Japan			home. H	orikawa-dori	Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-	
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.						
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of On- which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as invent- entire right, title and interest for the United State invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said afore- reexamination applications and patents applied infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said a undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our without further remuneration, to execute and del said invention(s) and all assignments thereof to representatives all facts known to the undersigne interferences or other legal proceedings in which lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do and nominees to obtain patent protection for said applications to be borne and paid by said assign	tor(s) and as as in and to a said applicate for or grante and Tradem assignee hero liver all divisaid assigneed respecting hany of saic generally ed invention(	assignor(s), herebeaid applion, all original, did therefor in the Uarks is hereby authein, as assignee of sentatives, heirs arsional, continuation or or the eor its assigns, to g said invention(s) is applications or payorything necessars) in the United States	y sell, assication for ivisional, the state of the entire of a state of the entire of a stigns on, reissue, community, whenever attents many to assistates, the entire of	sign and set of repartment and continuation tes and all right of requested and thereby a set and other apicate to said are requested, y become invit assignee, it assignee, it	over to said assignee the all my (our)  n, substitute, reissue or ghts for past to issue all patents on rein; and the gree and covenant opplications for Patent on assignee or its to testify in any volved, to sign all s successors, assigns ident to said	
1	ATE	INVENTOR'S SIGNAT	Ileg V	LOW-	Tep. 7, 2013	
Kyoto  MAILING ADDRESS c/o DAINIPPON SCREEN MFG. CO., LTI Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Ky				Tapan ni-agaru 4-c	home,	

HOTIKAWA-GOTI, KAMING

(01391899.1) DECL-ASSIGN

PATENT REEL: 029877 FRAME: 0369

## DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Number

WARNING:

WARNING:

Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization from PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application of issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/380/1) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE-PAT-7, System name: Patent Application Files. Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMMERCE TAT-1 TN-1 0, System name: Deposit Accounts and Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles.

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY;		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE		
Ryo MURAMOTO		tyo Mura 1	note	Feb. 5, 2013		
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	′	Japan			
Kyoto	<u> </u>		Japan.			
MAILING ADDRESS	TD Tenlink	rita-machi l-1 Terano	uchi-agaru 4-ch	ome.		
c/o DAINIPPON SCREEN MFG. CO., LTD., Tenjinkita-machi 1-1, Teranouchi-agaru 4-chome, Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 602-8585, Japan						
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE					
Toyohide HAYASHI		Toyohide Ho	ryashi	Feb. 5. 2013		
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY Japan			
Kyoto			sapan .			
MAILING ADDRESS c/o DAINIPPON SCREEN MFG. CO.,	TTD Taniini	vita-machi I.I. Terano	uchi-agasu 4-ch	ome		
Haribaya-dari Kamigya-ku Kyata-shi	Kvoto 602-8	585. Japan	dem again ; vi.			
Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE		
Koji HASHIMOTO		Koji Hashimo	to	Feb. 7. 2013		
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	•	COUNTRY			
Kyoto	Japan					
MAILING ADDRESS c/o DAINIPPON SCREEN MFG. CO.,	TTD Tontini	kita machi I.I. Tarano	uchi-agaru 4-ch	ome		
C/O DAINIPPON SCREEN WIFG. CO.,	ETD., Tenjini	585 Janan	dom-agara voi	oine,		
Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi LEGALNAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	NVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE			
Yasuhiko NAGAI			. •	Feb. 8.2013		
	1 APLITE	Yashiko No	COUNTRY	reb, 0.2013		
RESIDENCE: CITY Kyoto	STATE	TATE		Japan		
MAILING ADDRESS	Terry Transla	teles manhi I.I. Tarana	wahi gapru 1-ok	ome		
c/o DAINIPPON SCREEN MFG. CO.,	LID., renjin	Kita-macili 1-1, i ciano	mom-agaiuoi	iomo,		
Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi	FANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE		
ELIADINALI OF ADDITIONAL VOICE IN LINE (1981)	a www.					
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	5-39-1-49-39-1-4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		
MAILING ADDRESS			J			
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE		
			- La Berlander			
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY			
			<u> </u>			
MAILING ADDRESS						

Page 2

(01391899.1) DECL-ASSIGN